(2) Depth Concrete, Inc; And (3) Lara’s Concrete, Inc; Each For A 

Period Of Three (3) Years And Each For An Amount Not-To-Exceed Five Hundred 

Thousand Dollars ($500,000.00) Annually, For A Cumulative Annual Allocation Not To 

Exceed One Million Five Hundred Thousand ($1,500,000) Dollars, Or Four Million Five 

Hundred Thousand ($4,500,000) Dollars Over Three (3) Years, Without Return To Council; 

Waiving Further Advertisement And Competitive Bidding; And Adopt Appropriate 

California Environmental Quality Act Findings; On The April 22, 2025 Public Works And 

Transportation Committee Agenda

[...]

Period Of One (1) Year, With An Option For Two (2) One-Year (1) Renewal Periods, For A 

Total Of Three (3) Years, And Each For An Amount Not-To-Exceed Five Hundred 

Thousand Dollars ($500,000.00) Annually, For A Cumulative Annual Allocation Not To 

Exceed One Million Five Hundred Thousand ($1,500,000) Dollars, Or Four Million Five 

Hundred Thousand ($4,500,000) Dollars Over Three (3) Years; Waiving Further 

Advertisement And Competitive Bidding; And Adopt Appropriate California 

Environmental Quality Act Findings

3.7

25-0603

Sponsors: Transportation Department

View Report

View Legislation

Attachments:

[...]

Housing And Community Development Department

Subject: AC-OCAP Annual Report And 2025 CSBG Resolution 

From: Human Services Department

Recommendation: Adopt A Resolution (1) Accepting And Appropriating Anti-Poverty 

Community Services Block Grant (CSBG) In The Amount Of One Million Three Hundred 

Nineteen Thousand Seven Hundred Forty-Five Dollars ($1,319,745) Awarded By The 

California Department Of Community Services (CSD) And Development For The January 

1, 2025 Through December 31, 2025 Program Year (2025 CSBG Program Year);  (2) 

Authorizing The City Administrator To Accept And Appropriate Any Additional Grant

[...]

Funds From CSD For The Same Purpose Within The 2025 CSBG Program Year; And (3) 

Authorizing The Use Of General Purpose Funds To Pay The Human Services Department 

Central Services Overhead Charges For 2025 CSBG Programs In The Estimated Amount 

Of One Hundred Fifty-One Thousand, Nine Hundred Fifty- Six Dollars ($151,956) ; On The 

April 22, 2025 Life Enrichment Committee Agenda

3.10

25-0622

Sponsors: Human Services Department

Subject: Resolution Urging Governor Newsom To Grant Pardons

From:      Councilmember Fife

Recommendation: Adopt A Resolution Respectfully Urging Governor Gavin Newsom For

[...]

Recommendations From The April 8, 2025 Community And Economic Development 

Committee

Subject: Summer Youth Employment Contracts

From: Economic And Workforce Development Department

Recommendation: Adopt A Resolution Authorizing The City Administrator To (1) Apply 

For, Accept, And Appropriate Seventy-Five Thousand Dollars ($75,000) In Grants And 

Contributions And Accept And Appropriate Additional Funds That May Become Available 

For The City’s Summer Youth Employment Program And Services Of The Oakland 

Workforce Development Board In Fiscal Year 2025-2026 Without Returning To The City 

Council; And (2) Negotiate And Execute Grant Agreements For The 2025 Summer Youth 

Employment Program Between The City Of Oakland And The Following Nonprofit 

Organizations: (A) Youth Employment Partnership In The Estimated Amount Of One 

Hundred Twenty-Five Thousand Dollars ($125,000); (B) Lao Family In The Estimated 

Amount Of One Hundred Twenty-Five Thousand Dollars ($125,000); And (C) TRYBE, Inc. 

In The Estimated Amount Of Twelve Thousand Five Hundred Seventy-Two Dollars 

($12,572)

3.13

25-0563

Sponsors: Economic & Workforce Development Department

View Report

View Legislation

Attachments:

Legislative History 

3/13/25 *Rules & Legislation 

Committee

Scheduled to the *Community & Economic 

Development Committee

4/8/25 *Community & Economic

[...]

Economic And Workforce Development Department    

Recommendation: Adopt A Resolution Awarding Grants To Twenty-Five (25) 

Oakland-Based Nonprofit Organizations Providing Arts And Cultural Services In Oakland 

Through December 31, 2025, In A Total Amount Not To Exceed One Hundred Sixty-two 

Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($162,500)

3.17

25-0562

Sponsors: Economic & Workforce Development Department

View Report

View Attachment A

View Attachment B

View Legislation

Attachments:

Legislative History 

3/13/25 *Rules & Legislation 

Committee

Scheduled to the *Life Enrichment